508984428 01/22/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI772472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA COMPANY NAME previously recorded on Reel 49366 Frame 619. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRIN MOORMAN	07/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	MOSER ENGINE SERVICE, INC.
Street Address:	260 CRAIG THOMAS BOULEVARD
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11165255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146515000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com,q.dismuke@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: VERA L. SUAREZ

Address Line 1: 2801 N. HARWOOD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62251.3US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Q Dismuke
SIGNATURE:	/Q Dismuke/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2025

Total Attachments: 4

source=62251.3US01 Corrective Assignment#page1.tiff source=62251.3US01 Corrective Assignment#page2.tiff source=62251.3US01 Corrective Assignment#page3.tiff source=62251.3US01 Corrective Assignment#page4.tiff

PATENT 508984428 REEL: 069988 FRAME: 0760

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRIN MOORMAN	07/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOSER ENERGY SYSTEMS
Street Address:	260 CRAIG THOMAS BLVD.
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16291736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: jharris@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: STE. 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8876-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Burke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment (8876-1-PROV)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment (8876-1-PROV)#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment (8876-1-PROV)#page3.tif

PATENT 505508543 REEL: 069988 FRAME: 0761

Attorney Docket No: 8876-1-PROV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Darrin Moorman** of 8052 N Hamburg Rd., Oldenburg, Indiana 47036, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "System and Method for Enhanced Efficiencies in Electrical Power Distribution" (hereinafter "Invention") for which a Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on March 2, 2018, receiving Serial No. 62/637,936, and further identified as Attorneys File No. 8876-1-PROV (hereinafter "Application").

Moser Engine Service, Inc.

Manuary 21, 2025

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of Moser Energy Systems (hereinafter "Assignee") having a place of business at 260 Craig Thomas Blvd., Evansville, Wyoming 82636, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Invention for all territories in the world and any improvements and modifications thereto, the Application, all applications from which the Application claims the benefit of priority, all applications claiming the benefit of priority from the Application, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the Invention in the United States or any other country and the right to sue for past infringement of rights resulting from the Invention, the Application or any patent issuing therefrom; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the Invention which has not already been transferred to Assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the Invention, Application or patent therefor to a party other than Assignee, and I are under no obligation to make any assignment of the Invention, Application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with Assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming Assignee's exclusive ownership of the Invention, but at the expense of Assignee.

For and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Darrin Moorman do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the right to claim priority to the Application for all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and national and regional applications filed therefrom, all applications for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, and all patent applications in foreign countries and the right to be granted a patent for any of the foregoing applications.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 069988 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No: 8876-1-PROV

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each par indicated hereunder.	ty hereto ha	s executed this	Assignment a	s of the date
18 July 2018	Dani	_ E Moo		
Date	Dar	rin Moorman		
STATE OF	_)			
COUNTY OF) SS.)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the person whose name to me that she/he executed the same for the	is subscribed	to the foregoing in	strument, and a	
Given under my hand and seal of o	office this	day of	, 20	18.
		Notae	r. Dublic	
My Commission Expires:		notai	y Public	

Attorney Docket No: 8876-1-PROV

MOSER ENGINE SERVICE, INC. DBA MOSER ENERGY SYSTEMS

7/19/18	flet	M_	
Date	Signature /		
	Randall J N	/loser	
	Printed Nam	e	
	President		
	Title		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Public in	and for said County and Sknown to me to be the per		
instrument, and acknowledged therein expressed.	d to me that she/he execute	ed the same for the pu	rposes and considerations
Given under my hand	and seal of office this	day of	, 20
		Notary	Public
My Commission Exp	ires:		

PATENT REEL: 069988 FRAME: 0764